AENOVA IP GMBH

Aenova offers a broad range of license products under the following license model:

- Aenova provides and updates dossiers and scientific material
- Licensee prepares dossier according to the local requirements and files for MA-approval

- Aenova manufactures and supplies finished product

- Licensee markets and sells the product in its territory

Pharmaceuticals - Chemical API Product List

Therapeutic Area

Antihemorrhagic
drug

CNS

Contraceptive

Cough & Cold

Cough & Cold

Pain

Pain

Pain

Pain

Pain

Metabolism

Minerals

Vitamin

Urinary Tract System

Product Name

Tranexamic Acid

Opipramol Dihydrochloride
Ethinylestradiol /
LLevonorgestrel
Acetylcysteine
Ibuprofen/Pseudoephedrin
Diclofenac sustained release
Germany only

Diclofenac dual release

Diclofenac gastro resistant

Diclofenac/Omeprazole

Ibuprofen

Metformin Hydrochloride

Calcium/Vitamin D3

Biotin

Propiverine Hydrochloride

Strength

100mg/ml
(5ml, 10ml, ampoules)

50mg
100mg

20ug/100ug
30ug/150ug

200mg
600mg

200mg/30mg

100mg

75mg (50 +25)
100mg (25+75)

25mg
50mg
75mg

75/20mg

200mg
400mg
600mg

500mg
850mg
1000mg

1000mg of calcium/
22 g of vitamin D3
(880 1.U.)

10mg

o5mg
10mg
15mg

Dosage Form

Solution for injection

Film-coated tablets (FCT)

Sugar-coated tablets (SCT)

Effervescent tablets

Film-coated tablets (FCT)

Hard gelatin capsules (HGC)

Hard gelatin capsules (HGC),

dual release pellets

Hard gelatin capsules (HGC),
gastro-resistant pellets

Hard gelatine capsules (HGO),

modified release

Film-coated tablets (FCT)

Film-coated tablets (FCT)

Tablets, effervescent

Tablets

Film-coated tablets (FCT)

dernova

Indications

Prevention and treatment of hae-
morrhages due to general or local
fibrinolysis

Generalized anxiety, somatoform
disturbances

Oral contraception
Bronchitis
Cold and flu

Symptomatic treatment of pain and
inflammation

Symptomatic treatment of pain and
inflammation

Symptomatic treatment of pain and
inflammation

Rheumatoid arthritis, osteoarthritis and
ankylosing spondylitis in patients who
are at risk of developing NSAID asso-
clated gastric and/or duodenal ulcers

Symptomatic treatment of pain and
inflammation

Diabetes mellitus type 2

Treatment of proven Calcium
deficiency/Prophylaxis of
osteoporosis

Prevention of biotin deficiency

Urinary incontinence




Pharmaceuticals — Herbal API Product List

Therapeutic Area

Cardiovascular
System

CNS

CNS

CNS

CNS

Cough & Cold

Cough & Cold

Gastro-Intestinal
System

Gastro-Intestinal
System

Gastro-Intestinal
System

Urinary Tract System

Venous Diesase

Venous Diesase

Aenova IP GmbH
Temmlerstrasse 2

35039 Marburg
Germany

Product Name

Hawthorn
(Crataegus spp.)
Germany only

Ginkgo
(Ginkgo biloba)

St. John's Wort
(Hypericum Perforatum)
Germany only

Valerian
(Valeriana officinalis)
Germany only

Valerian
(Valeriana officinalis)
Hop (Humulus lupulus)

Echinacea
(Echinacea purpurea)
Germany only

Eucalyptusoll
(Fucalyptus)
Germany only

Artichoke
(Cynara scolymus)
Germany only

Devil's claw
(Harpagophytum procumbens)

Milk Thistle
(Silybum marianum L.)

Bearberry Leaf
(Arctostaphylos uva-ursi)

Horse Chestnut Seed Extract
(HCSE)
(Aesculus hippocastanum)

Horse Chestnut Seed Extract
(HCSE)
(Aesculus hippocastanum)

licensing@aenova-group.com

@ www.aenova-group.com

Strength
190mg

40mg
80mg
120mg
240mg

180mg

150mg

187.6mg/45mg

176mg

200mg

300mg

225mg

200mg

105mg

50mg

38mg/g

Dosage Form

Sugar-coated tablets (SCT)

Film-coated tablets (FCT)

Sugar-coated tablets (SCT)

Sugar-coated tablets (SCT)

Sugar-coated tablets (SCT)

Soft gelatin capsule (SGC)

Soft gelatin capsule (SGC)

Sugar-coated tablets (SCT)

Soft gelatin capsule (SGC)

Soft gelatin capsule (SGC)

Film-coated tablets (FCT)

Hard gelatin capsules (HGCO),
modified release

Cream

Indications

To support the heart and cardio-
vascular function

Improvement of brain deficiency

Relief of temporary mental exhaustion

For relief of mild symptoms of mental
stress and to aid sleep

For relief of mild symptoms of mental
stress and to aid sleep

Short-term prevention and treatment
of common coid

For catarrhs of the respiratory tract

For the symptomatic relief of digestive
disorders such as dyspepsia with a
sensation of fullness, bloating and
flatulence

Relief of minor articular pain and mild
digestive disorders such as bloating
and flatulence and where there is loss
of appetite

Support of digestion by stimulation
of the liver and bile system

Inflammatory diseases of the efferent
urinary tracts

\enous insufficiency

Venous insufficiency

daernova



