AENOVA IP GMBH

Aenova offers a broad range of license products under the following license model:

- Aenova provides and updates dossiers and scientific material
- Licensee prepares dossier according to the local requirements and files for MA-approval
- Aenova manufactures and supplies finished product
- Licensee markets and sells the product in its territory



Pharmaceuticals - Chemical API Product List

Therapeutic Area	Product Name	Strength	Dosage Form	Indications
Antihemorrhagic drug	Tranexamic Acid	100 mg/ml (5 ml, 10 ml, ampoules)	Solution for injection	Prevention and treatment of hae- morrhages due to general or local fibrinolysis
CNS	Opipramol Dihydrochloride	50 mg 100 mg	Film-coated tablets (FCT)	Generalized anxiety, somatoform disturbances
Contraceptive	Ethinylestradiol/ Levonorgestrel	20µg/100µg 30µg/150µg	Sugar-coated tablets (SCT)	Oral contraception
Cough & Cold	Acetylcysteine	200 mg 600 mg	Effervescent tablets	Bronchitis
Cough & Cold	lbuprofen/Pseudoephedrin	200 mg/30 mg	Film-coated tablets (FCT)	Cold and flu
Pain	Diclofenac sustained release Germany only	100 mg	Hard gelatin capsules (HGC)	Symptomatic treatment of pain and inflammation
Pain	Diclofenac dual release	75 mg (50 + 25) 100 mg (25 + 75)	Hard gelatin capsules (HGC), dual release pellets	Symptomatic treatment of pain and inflammation
Pain	Diclofenac gastro resistant	25 mg 50 mg 75 mg	Hard gelatin capsules (HGC), gastro-resistant pellets	Symptomatic treatment of pain and inflammation
Pain	Diclofenac/Omeprazole	75/20mg	Hard gelatine capsules (HGC), modified release	Rheumatoid arthritis, osteoarthritis and ankylosing spondylitis in patients who are at risk of developing NSAID associated gastric and/or duodenal ulcers
Pain	lbuprofen	200 mg 400 mg 600 mg	Film-coated tablets (FCT)	Symptomatic treatment of pain and inflammation
Metabolism	Metformin Hydrochloride	500 mg 850 mg 1000 mg	Film-coated tablets (FCT)	Diabetes mellitus type 2
Minerals	Calcium/Vitamin D3	1000 mg of calcium/ 22 µg of vitamin D3 (880 I.U.)	Tablets, effervescent	Treatment of proven Calcium deficiency/Prophylaxis of osteoporosis
Vitamin	Biotin	10mg	Tablets	Prevention of biotin deficiency
Urinary Tract System	Propiverine Hydrochloride	5mg 10mg 15mg	Film-coated tablets (FCT)	Urinary incontinence

Pharmaceuticals - Herbal API Product List

Therapeutic Area	Product Name	Strength	Dosage Form	Indications
Cardiovascular System	Hawthorn (Crataegus spp.) Germany only	190 mg	Sugar-coated tablets (SCT)	To support the heart and cardio- vascular function
CNS	Ginkgo (Ginkgo biloba)	40 mg 80 mg 120 mg 240 mg	Film-coated tablets (FCT)	Improvement of brain deficiency
CNS	St. John's Wort (Hypericum Perforatum) Germany only	180 mg	Sugar-coated tablets (SCT)	Relief of temporary mental exhaustion
CNS	Valerian (Valeriana officinalis) Germany only	150 mg	Sugar-coated tablets (SCT)	For relief of mild symptoms of mental stress and to aid sleep
CNS	Valerian (Valeriana officinalis) Hop (Humulus lupulus)	187.5 mg/45 mg	Sugar-coated tablets (SCT)	For relief of mild symptoms of mental stress and to aid sleep
Cough & Cold	Echinacea (Echinacea purpurea) Germany only	176mg	Soft gelatin capsule (SGC)	Short-term prevention and treatment of common coid
Cough & Cold	Eucalyptusoil (Eucalyptus) Germany only	200 mg	Soft gelatin capsule (SGC)	For catarrhs of the respiratory tract
Gastro-Intestinal System	Artichoke (Cynara scolymus) Germany only	300 mg	Sugar-coated tablets (SCT)	For the symptomatic relief of digestive disorders such as dyspepsia with a sensation of fullness, bloating and flatulence
Gastro-Intestinal System	Devil's claw (Harpagophytum procumbens)	225 mg	Soft gelatin capsule (SGC)	Relief of minor articular pain and mild digestive disorders such as bloating and flatulence and where there is loss of appetite
Gastro-Intestinal System	Milk Thistle (Silybum marianum L.)	200 mg	Soft gelatin capsule (SGC)	Support of digestion by stimulation of the liver and bile system
Urinary Tract System	Bearberry Leaf (Arctostaphylos uva-ursi)	105 mg	Film-coated tablets (FCT)	Inflammatory diseases of the efferent urinary tracts
Venous Diesase	Horse Chestnut Seed Extract (HCSE) (Aesculus hippocastanum)	50 mg	Hard gelatin capsules (HGC), modified release	Venous insufficiency
Venous Diesase	Horse Chestnut Seed Extract (HCSE) (Aesculus hippocastanum)	38mg/g	Cream	Venous insufficiency

Aenova IP GmbH







